

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 9764/2011(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2010 in WP No. 6548/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

M/S KAMA PRINT & PACK P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAH.INDUSL.DEVT.CORP.& ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N. Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Kamlesh Kr. Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet this matter be adjourned for three weeks
for the present and be listed once again as 'fresh
matter', to enable the learned counsel for the
petitioner to produce copies of the pleadings filed
before the High Court.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar